TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM298245

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NewBay Media LLC		03/13/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kayne Anderson Senior Credit Advisors, LLC
Street Address:	311 South Wacker Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 3350
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 121

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78736704	2 [POP]
Serial Number:	78736703	2 [POP]
Serial Number:	78727138	2-POP
Serial Number:	78727137	2-POP
Serial Number:	86093830	ACOUSTIC NATION
Serial Number:	86094210	ACOUSTIC NATION
Serial Number:	77467561	AUDIO INSIDER
Serial Number:	78778231	AVWORSHIP
Serial Number:	78778217	AVWORSHIP
Serial Number:	78778205	AVWORSHIPSYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78786605	B&C
Serial Number:	77310159	B&C
Serial Number:	77310134	B&C
Serial Number:	73262182	
Serial Number:	78534936	BASS PLAYER
Serial Number:	78755923	BASS PLAYER
Serial Number:	78534923	BASS PLAYER
Serial Number:	75187054	BASS PLAYER
	•	TRADEMARK

900283142 REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0911

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Serial Number:	74110506	BASS PLAYER		
Serial Number:	77309827	BC BEAT		
Serial Number:	77309900	BC CRAWLER		
Serial Number:	72072336	BROADCAST ENGINEERING		
Serial Number:	73579523	BROADCAST EQUIPMENT EXCHANGE		
Serial Number:	75011509	BROADCASTING & CABLE		
Serial Number:	78725336	CINEMATOGRAPHER		
Serial Number:	78805890	DIGITAL CONTENT PRODUCER		
Serial Number:	74418175	DIGITAL VIDEO		
Serial Number:	77856243	DIGITAL VIDEO EXPO		
Serial Number:	74437317	DIGITAL VIDEO MAGAZINE		
Serial Number:	78722660	DIRECTORS WORLD		
Serial Number:	74536295	DV		
Serial Number:	74802593	DV		
Serial Number:	76419765	DV		
Serial Number:	76332818	DV DIGITAL VIDEO		
Serial Number:	75052766	DV DIGITAL VIDEO EXPO		
Serial Number:	76332817	DV EXPO		
Serial Number:	78722548	EDITORS NET		
Serial Number:	75232946	ELECTRONIC MUSICIAN		
Serial Number:	77377494	EM		
Serial Number:	77379913	EM ELECTRONIC MUSICIAN		
Serial Number:	78430961	EQ		
Serial Number:	78431745	EQ		
Serial Number:	78755918	EQ		
Serial Number:	72108609	FATES AND FORTUNES		
Serial Number:	77304004	FATES & FORTUNES		
Serial Number:	73408467	FIFTH ESTATER		
Serial Number:	76342603	FRETS		
Serial Number:	76976041	FRETS		
Serial Number:	78755922	FRETS		
Serial Number:	78643636	GOVERNMENT VIDEO		
Serial Number:	78643637	GOVERNMENT VIDEO		
Serial Number:	85814774	GOVERNMENT VIDEO EXPO		
Serial Number:	85814797	GOVERNMENT VIDEO EXPO		
Serial Number:	77511705	GUITAR AFICIONADO		
Serial Number:	74009301	GUITAR FOR THE PRACTICING MUSICIAN		
Serial Number:	75026040	GUITAR PLAYER		
Serial Number:	78535119	GUITAR PLAYER TRADEMARK		

REEL. 005237 FRAME. 0912

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78536667	GUITAR PLAYER
Serial Number:	78537763	GUITAR PLAYER
Serial Number:	78546625	GUITARPLAYER
Serial Number:	78755920	GUITAR PLAYER
Serial Number:	77393428	GUITAR PLAYER GUITAR SUPERSTAR
Serial Number:	73391406	GUITAR WORLD
Serial Number:	78755921	KEYBOARD
Serial Number:	78534854	KEYBOARD
Serial Number:	73460483	KEYBOARD
Serial Number:	77393429	
Serial Number:	77393433	
Serial Number:	73525075	MILLIMETER
Serial Number:	74265099	MIX
Serial Number:	75030273	MIX MASTER DIRECTORY
Serial Number:	77534557	MIXBOOKS
Serial Number:	73290124	MULTICHANNEL NEWS
Serial Number:	78457351	MULTICHANNEL NEWS
Serial Number:	77086626	MULTICHANNEL NEWS INTERNATIONAL
Serial Number:	77086572	MULTICHANNEL NEWSWIRE
Serial Number:	77318744	MUSIC EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	85896712	MUSIC PLAYER
Serial Number:	78650065	MUSIC PLAYER LIVE!
Serial Number:	78714900	MUSIC PLAYER LIVE!
Serial Number:	85896708	MUSIC PLAYER LIVE!
Serial Number:	78714842	MUSIC PLAYER NETWORK
Serial Number:	78714839	MUSIC PLAYER NETWORK
Serial Number:	78722593	POST INDUSTRY
Serial Number:	78722594	POST INDUSTRY
Serial Number:	74726471	PRO AUDIO REVIEW
Serial Number:	77392390	PRO AUDIO REVIEW THE REVIEW RESOURCE FOR
Serial Number:	78609815	PRO SOUND NEWS
Serial Number:	73572553	PRO SOUND NEWS
Serial Number:	76408422	RADIO THE RADIO TECHNOLOGY LEADER
Serial Number:	86167671	RADIO THE RADIO TECHNOLOGY LEADER
Serial Number:	86167723	RADIO THE RADIO TECHNOLOGY LEADER
Serial Number:	73579524	RADIO WORLD
Serial Number:	85896700	REMIX
	70005707	REMIX HOTEL
Serial Number:	78685767	REMIX HOTEL

REEL. 005237 FRAME. 0913

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78643638	RENTAL & STAGING SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78644771	RESIDENTIAL SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	78644769	RESIDENTIAL SYSTEMS
Serial Number:	77508019	REVOLVER
Serial Number:	78679022	SCN SYSTEMS CONTRACTOR NEWS
Serial Number:	78674590	SCN SYSTEMS CONTRACTOR NEWS
Serial Number:	73511998	SOUND & VIDEO CONTRACTOR
Serial Number:	74468705	SOUND & VIDEO CONTRACTOR
Serial Number:	74685569	SOUND FOR PICTURE
Serial Number:	85900863	SPORTS TV PRODUCTION
Serial Number:	78579742	SYSTEMS CONTRACTOR NEWS
Serial Number:	78579741	SYSTEMS CONTRACTOR NEWS
Serial Number:	74091803	TECHNOLOGY & LEARNING
Serial Number:	73165491	THE MIX
Serial Number:	76594421	THREAT
Serial Number:	77167605	TV TECHNOLOGY
Serial Number:	78669570	TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST
Serial Number:	78669569	TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST
Serial Number:	78669568	TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST
Serial Number:	78669567	TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST
Serial Number:	73618720	TWICE
Serial Number:	77871307	UPFRONT CENTRAL
Serial Number:	78643653	VIDEOGRAPHY
Serial Number:	73071906	VIDEOGRAPHY
Serial Number:	78766714	VIRTUAL STUDIO BUYER'S GUIDE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	044558-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (044558-0003)
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2014

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0914

Total Attachments: 13

source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page7.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page8.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page9.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page10.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page11.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page12.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement for NewBay Media LLC#page13.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0915

TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") is made and entered into as of March 13, 2014 by NewBay Media LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), in favor of Kayne Anderson Senior Credit Advisors, LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Lenders party to the Credit Agreement (together with its successors and assigns, in such capacity, "Grantee"):

$\underline{W} \underline{I} \underline{T} \underline{N} \underline{E} \underline{S} \underline{S} \underline{E} \underline{T} \underline{H}$:

WHEREAS, Grantor, the persons or entities as may from time to time become parties thereto as lenders (the "Lenders"), Grantee and others are parties to that certain Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), providing for loans and other financial accommodations to be made to Grantor by the Lenders, and that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of even date herewith (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreement, Grantor has granted to Grantee, for the benefit of the Lenders, a security interest in substantially all of the assets of Grantor including all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos and other source or business identifiers, and the goodwill associated therewith, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith (other than "intent to use" applications until a verified statement of use is filed with respect to such applications), or otherwise and all renewals thereof (the "**Trademarks**"), whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired, or arising hereafter, and all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, to secure, inter alia, the payment of all amounts owing by Grantor under the Credit Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Credit Agreement and Security Agreement</u>. The Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests</u>. To secure the payment and performance of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Grantee, for the benefit of the Lenders, and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Security Agreement of, a continuing security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in, upon and to the following (all of the following items or types of property being herein collectively referred to as the "**Trademark Collateral**"), whether now owned or existing or owned, acquired or arising hereafter:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0916

- (i) all Trademarks, including without limitation each Trademark listed on Schedule 1 annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof; and
- (ii) all Proceeds of any and all of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. Upon (i) the payment in full of the outstanding Obligations, the cancellation of all outstanding Letters of Credit (or the provision of cash collateral, standby letter(s) of credit or appropriate indemnification agreement with respect thereto), and the termination of all of the Lenders' Commitments under the Credit Agreement and (ii) termination of the Security Agreement, Grantee shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to Grantor an instrument in writing in recordable form releasing the collateral pledge, grant, assignment, lien and security interest in the Trademark Collateral under this Agreement.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts.

(Signature Page Follows)

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, intending to be legally bound, the undersigned has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

NEWBAY MEDIA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Irina Krasik
Title: Vice President

[Signature Pages to Trademark Security Agreement]

Agreed and Accepted:

KAYNE ANDERSON SENIOR CREDIT ADVISORS, LLC, as Grantee

Name: Doug Goodwillie Title: Managing Director

[Signature Pages to Trademark Security Agreement]

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

See attached

1928471.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005237 FRAME: 0920

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	APP. NO	REG. NO.	<u>STATUS</u>
媒線亞 媒线亚	Hong Kong	300584596	300584596	Registered
2 [POP] (Design)	United States of America	78736704	3192331	Registered
2 [POP] (Design)	United States of America	78736703	3192330	Registered
2-POP	United States of America	78727138	3192267	Registered
2-POP	United States of America	78727137	3192266	Registered
ACOUSTIC NATION	United States of America	86093830	N/A	Pending- filed as use application
ACOUSTIC NATION	United States of America	86094210	N/A	Pending- Intent To Use
AUDIO INSIDER	United States of America	77467561	3512479	Registered
AVWORSHIP	United States of America	78778231	3158719	Registered
AVWORSHIP	United States of America	78778217	3158718	Registered
AVWORSHIP SYSTEMS	United States of America	78778205	3467864	Registered
B&C	United States of America	78786605	3176904	Registered
B&C (Design)	United States of America	77310159	3533291	Registered
B&C (Design)	United States of America	77310134	3449135	Registered
B&C Logo Only	United States of America	73262182	1275087	Registered
BASS PLAYER	Brazil	819818801	819818801	Registered
BASS PLAYER	Japan	2005062587	4942523	Registered
BASS PLAYER	United States of America	78534936	3156335	Registered
BASS PLAYER	United States of America	78755923	3412987	Registered
BASS PLAYER	United States of America	78534923	3116229	Registered
BASS PLAYER	United States of America	75187054	2142153	Registered
BASS PLAYER (Design)	United States of America	74110506	1668095	Registered

1

BC BEAT	United States of	77309827	3449128	Registered
	America			
BC CRAWLER	United States of	77309900	3449130	Registered
	America			
BROADCAST ENGINEERING	United States of	72072336	0712158	Registered
	America			
BROADCAST EQUIPMENT	United States of	73579523	1431054	Registered
EXCHANGE	America			
BROADCASTING & CABLE (Design)	Brazil	336661	819.217.948	Registered
BROADCASTING & CABLE (Design)	China	3512108	3512108	Registered
BROADCASTING & CABLE (Design)	СТМ	694380	694380	Registered
BROADCASTING & CABLE (Design)	United States of	75011509	2020610	Registered
	America			
СТО	United Kingdom	2157622	2157622	Registered
CINEMATOGRAPHER	United States of	78725336	3176552	Registered
CIVELVIATOGINAL TIEN	America	70723330	3170332	Registered
DIGITAL CINEMATOGRAPHY	Japan	2006015499	5037903	Registered
DIGITAL CONTENT PRODUCER	United States of	78805890	3185118	Registered
DIGITAL CONTENT FRODUCER	America	78803830	3103110	Registered
DIGITAL VIDEO	Macedonia	199695	8441	Registered
DIGITAL VIDEO		2464765	2464765	
	Spain	+	ł	Registered
DIGITAL VIDEO	United States of	74418175	1861495	Registered
DICITAL VIDEO EVDO	America	77056242	2046402	Dogiotogod
DIGITAL VIDEO EXPO	United States of	77856243	3946403	Registered
DICITAL MIDEO MA CAZINE	America	74427247	4064504	D
DIGITAL VIDEO MAGAZINE	United States of	74437317	1861504	Registered
DIDECTORS WORLD	America	70722660	2244040	A11 1 .
DIRECTORS WORLD	United States of	78722660	3311810	Allowed to
	America			Lapse
DV	India	1146447	1146447	Registered
DV	India	1242356	1242356	Registered
DV	Italy	63722002MI	1005320	Registered
DV	Taiwan	86062578	831163	Registered
DV	United States of	74536295	2157804	Registered
	America			
DV	United States of	74802593	1977500	Registered
	America			
DV	United States of	76419765	2733574	Registered
	America			
DV DIGITAL VIDEO (Design)	United States of	76332818	2728342	Allowed to
	America			Lapse
DV DIGITAL VIDEO EXPO	United States of	75052766	2124481	Registered
	America			
DV EXPO	United States of	76332817	2841883	Registered
	America			
EDITORS NET	United States of	78722548	3254974	Allowed to

	America			Lapse
ELECTRONIC MUSICIAN	United States of America	75232946	2152104	Registered
EM (Design)	United States of America	77377494	3518016	Registered
EM ELECTRONIC MUSICIAN	United States of America	77379913	3577664	Registered
EQ	United States of America	78430961	3040500	Registered
EQ	United States of America	78431745	2970580	Registered
EQ	United States of America	78755918	3374022	Registered
FATES AND FORTUNES	United States of America	72108609	727830	Allowed to Lapse
FATES AND FORTUNES	United States of America	77304004	3448817	Registered
FIFTH ESTATER	United States of America	73408467	1283843	Registered
FRETS	United States of America	76342603	3117473	Registered
FRETS	United States of America	76976041	2837121	Registered
FRETS	United States of America	78755922	3446684	Registered
GOVERNMENT VIDEO	United States of America	78643636	3097930	Registered
GOVERNMENT VIDEO	United States of America	78643637	3097931	Registered
GOVERNMENT VIDEO EXPO	United States of America	85814774	N/A	Pending- Published, Partial Section 2(f), filed as use application, use application- current
GOVERNMENT VIDEO EXPO	United States of America	85814797	N/A	Pending Published, Partial Section 2(f), filed as use application, use application- current

GUITAR AFICIONADO	United States of	77511705	3667636	Registered
	America			
GUITAR AND BASS PLAYER	Poland	Z298933	208447	Registered
GUITAR FOR THE PRACTICING	United States of	74009301	1615689	Registered
MUSICIAN (Design)	America			
GUITAR PLAYER	Canada	0613853	TMA388150	Registered
GUITAR PLAYER	France	258864	1734015	Registered
GUITAR PLAYER	Italy	M191C00080	968744	Registered
CHITAR REAVER	1.	8	40.42522	D
GUITAR PLAYER	Japan	2005062585	4942522	Registered
GUITAR PLAYER	Poland	Z161462	112266	Registered
GUITAR PLAYER	Spain	2661720	2661720	Registered
GUITAR PLAYER	United States of	75026040	2006354	Registered
OUT AD DUAYED	America	70505440	2445222	
GUITAR PLAYER	United States of	78535119	3116230	Registered
CHITAD DI AVED (Daniera)	America	70526667	2116246	Desistant
GUITAR PLAYER (Design)	United States of	78536667	3116246	Registered
CHITAD DI AVED	America United States of	70527762	2267602	Allowed to
GUITAR PLAYER	America	78537763	3267692	
CUITAD DI AVED (Docion)	United States of	78546625	3267693	Lapse Allowed to
GUITAR PLAYER (Design)	America	/8546625	326/693	
GUITAR PLAYER	United States of	78755920	3412986	Lapse Registered
GOTTAN PLATEN	America	78733920	3412960	Registered
GUITAR PLAYER GUITAR	United States of	77393428	3841991	Registered
SUPERSTAR (stylized and/or with	America	77333420	3041331	Registered
design)	7.1110.1100			
GUITAR WORLD	СТМ	3392636	3392636	Registered
GUITAR WORLD	United States of	73391406	1252923	Registered
	America			
HD Masters	United Kingdom	E7191398	E7191398	Registered
IE BUYER'S GUIDE	United Kingdom	E7191463	E7191463	Registered
IE INSTALLATION EUROPE	United Kingdom	E7191281	E7191281	Registered
INTENTMEDIA	United Kingdom	2380598	2380598	Registered
INTENTMEDIA	United Kingdom	2380598	2380598	Registered
KEYBOARD	Canada	613855	TMA361045	Registered
KEYBOARD	France	258863	1636293	Registered
KEYBOARD	Italy	M191C00080	968745	Registered
		9		
KEYBOARD	Japan	2005062586	4983553	Registered
KEYBOARD	Mexico	212667	482209	Registered
KEYBOARD	Spain	2.803.082	2.803.082	Registered
KEYBOARD	United Kingdom	1453126	1453126	Registered
KEYBOARD	United States of	78755921	3473796	Registered
	America			
KEYBOARD	United States of	78534854	3125852	Registered

4

	America			
KEYBOARD	United States of	73460483	1336575	Registered
	America			
Man playing a guitar (Design)	United States of	77393429	3785326	Registered
	America			
Man playing a guitar (Design)	United States of	77393433	3790668	Registered
	America			8
MCV	United Kingdom	E11218195	11218195	Registered
MEDIALINE ASIA	Australia	1085010	1085010	Registered
MEDIALINE ASIA	Hong Kong	300528200	300528200	Registered
MEDIALINE ASIA	New Zealand	738438	738438	Registered
MEDIALINE ASIA	Taiwan	94054150	1220910	Registered
MEDIALINE ASIA	Taiwan	95007519	1236592	Registered
MILLIMETER	United States of	73525075	1375813	Registered
WILLING TEX	America	/33230/3	13/3613	Registered
MIX	United States of	74265099	1778899	Registered
	America	74203099	1770099	Registered
MIX	Mexico	139495	442096	Registered
		1574089		
MIX (Stylized)	United Kingdom		1574089	Registered
MIX MASTER DIRECTORY	United States of	75030273	2117314	Registered
LANVID COVE	America	77504557	2020454	
MIXBOOKS	United States of	77534557	3838454	Registered
	America		1	
MULTICHANNEL NEWS	United States of	73290124	1213894	Registered
	America			
MULTICHANNEL NEWS	United States of	78457351	3023368	Registered
	America			
MULTICHANNEL NEWS	United States of	77086626	3456290	Registered
INTERNATIONAL	America			
MULTICHANNEL NEWSWIRE	United States of	77086572	3456289	Registered
	America			
MUSIC EDUCATION TECHNOLOGY	United States of	77318744	3618157	Registered
	America			
MUSIC PLAYER	United Kingdom	2393687	2393687	Registered
MUSIC PLAYER	United States of	85896712	N/A	Pending- Intent
	America			to use
MUSIC PLAYER LIVE!	United States of	78650065	3287828	Allowed to
	America			Lapse
MUSIC PLAYER LIVE! (Design)	United States of	78714900	3282516	Allowed to
	America			Lapse
MUSIC PLAYER LIVE!	United States of	85896708	3189085	Pending
	America			
MUSIC PLAYER NETWORK	United States of	78714842	3405349	Registered
	America			
MUSIC PLAYER NETWORK (Design)	United States of	78714839	3414549	Registered
	America			
	America			

United Kingdom	E3711454	E3711454	Registered
_	E1711951	E1711951	Registered
	_	E7191232	Registered
 			Registered
United States of			Registered
America			
United States of	78722594	3314977	Allowed to
America			Lapse
United States of	74726471	2143845	Registered
America			
United States of	77392390	3578222	Registered
America			
United States of	78609815	3185712	Registered
America			
United States of	73572553	1393604	Registered
America			
United Kingdom	E7191372	E7191372	Registered
United States of	76408422	2799770	Allowed to
America			Lapse
United States of	86167671	N/A	Pending – filed
America			as use
			application
United States of	86167723	N/A	Pending- filed
America			as use
			application
United States of	73579524	1431055	Registered
America			
United Kingdom	1583731	1583731	Registered
United States of	85896700	N/A	Pending –
America			Intent to Use
United States of	78685767	3359563	Allowed to
America			Lapse
United States of	78643640	3226102	Registered
America			
United States of	78643638	3226101	Registered
America			
United States of	78644771	3095528	Registered
America			
United States of	78644769	3095527	Registered
America			
United Kingdom	E7191315	E7191315	Registered
		<u> </u>	<u> </u>
United States of	77508019	3660094	Registered
America			
<u> </u>			
United States of	78679022	3141561	Registered
	America United States of America	United Kingdom E7191232 United Kingdom E7191232 United Kingdom E7191224 United States of 78722593 America United States of 78722594 America United States of 74726471 America United States of 78609815 United States of 78609815 America United States of 76408422 United States of 76408422 United States of 76408422 United States of 86167671 America United States of 73579524 America United States of 78685767 America United States of 78685767 America United States of 78643640 America United States of 78643640 United States of 78643638 America United States of 78644771 United States of 78644769 America United States of 77508019	United Kingdom E1711951 E1711951 United Kingdom E7191232 E7191232 United Kingdom E7191224 E7191224 United States of America 78722593 3424943 United States of America 78722594 3314977 United States of America 74726471 2143845 United States of America 77392390 3578222 United States of America 78609815 3185712 United States of America 73572553 1393604 United Kingdom E7191372 E7191372 United States of America 86167671 N/A United States of America 86167723 N/A United States of America 85896700 N/A United States of America 78685767 3359563 United States of America 78643640 3226102 United States of America 78644771 3095528 United States of America 78644769 3095527 United States of America 78644769 3095527 United States of America 77508019

SCN SYSTEMS CONTRACTOR	United States of	78674590	3141553	Registered
NEWS (Design)	America			
SOUND	Republic of Korea	40-2004-	614798	Registered
	(South)	16836		
SOUND & VIDEO CONTRACTOR	United States of	73511998	1369629	Registered
	America			
SOUND & VIDEO CONTRACTOR	United States of	74468705	1878625	Registered
	America			
SOUND FOR PICTURE	United States of	74685569	1968599	Registered
	America			
SPORTS TV PRODUCTION	United States of	85900863	N/A	Pending –
	America			Intent to Use
SYSTEMS CONTRACTOR NEWS	United States of	78579742	3141369	Registered
	America			
SYSTEMS CONTRACTOR NEWS	United States of	78579741	3060355	Registered
	America			
TECHNOLOGY & LEARNING	United States of	74091803	1951628	Registered
	America			
THE MIX	United States of	73165491	1143328	Registered
	America			
THREAT	United States of	76594421	3042319	Registered
	America			
TV Technology	United States of	77167605	3460410	Registered
TVD TELEVISION PROADSAST	America	70550570	2200022	
TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST	United States of	78669570	3388833	Registered
TVP TELEVICION PROADCACT	America	70660560	2204027	Desire and
TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST	United States of	78669569	3394837	Registered
(Design) TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST	America United States of	78669568	3531021	Dogistared
TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST	America	78009308	3531021	Registered
TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST	United States of	78669567	3531020	Registered
TVB TELEVISION BROADCAST	America	/8009307	3331020	Registered
TVBEurope	United Kingdom	E7191349	E7191349	Registered
TWICE	United States of	73618720	1457386	Registered
TWICE	America	73010720	1437300	Registered
TWICE	China	4121753	4121753	Registered
TWICE	Russian Federation	2006720612	335315	Registered
TWICE	India	1407706	1407706	Registered
TWICE	Russian Federation	2006720612	335316	Registered
TWICE	China	4121752	4121752	Registered
TWICE	China	4121895	4121895	Registered
TWICE	India	1417039	1417039	Registered
UPFRONT CENTRAL	United States of	77871307	3971355	Registered
	America	, 133,		
VFXPRO	United Kingdom	2415890	2415890	Registered
VFXPRO	France	63415673	63415673	Registered
***		1	1	10:

VIDEOGRAPHY	United States of	78643653	3090350	Registered
	America			
VIDEOGRAPHY	United States of	73071906	1043865	Registered
	America			
VIRTUAL STUDIO BUYER'S GUIDE	United States of	78766714	3403890	Registered
	America			

8

RECORDED: 03/14/2014